Hardwired
Integral cable or
lead wires
Wireable
WL Type
Side Entry
(without Tee)
FL Series Precision Flow Monitoring

lid from being unscrewed.
Part Numbering
The FL Series part number breakdown is shown below. Please
note not all options/combinations are available. Please consult
www.euroswitch.com or contact the factory for the most up to
date information.
Option 1 – Model Series. Please refer to www.euroswitch.com for
available model series and technical specifications.
AFL- - -2 2 2 1 2
Option 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
- -
Special Conditions for Safe Use
 ATEX/IECEx/UKEX Ex db/tb and Ex ia
A1. External earth bonding of the stainless steel enclosure may be
achieved via the external mounting thread and/or the threaded
cable entry.
A2. When used in dust atmospheres the separately certified
cable gland arrangement shall maintain the IP6X rating of the
enclosure.
A3.The flamepath must not be repaired.
A4. It is the responsibility of the installation engineer to ensure that
the IP rating of IP66/67/68 of the equipment is maintained
between the hazardous area requiring EPL Ga and the less
hazardous area.
A5. It is the responsibility of the installation engineer to ensure that
suitably rated cable and cable glands are used to install this
equipment.
A6. Only fasteners of type M4 x 0. 7 6g DIN913 and M3 x 0.5 6g
socket set scr ew DIN 913 type 316 stainless steel may be
used to prevent rotation of the  the lid and/or WLR connection
head in the installed position.
A7. The process medium must not exceed the ambient
temperature range of the equipment.
A8. The lid of the enclosure must be fully tightened down to
maintain both IP/NEMA rating and explosion protection, the
grub screw must be further tightened to prevent the lid from
being  unscrewed.
Additional Conditions for ATEX/IECEx/UKEX Ex ia Only
A9. Metallic switches may pose an electrostatic risk if not earthed.
This should be taken into account during installation.
A10. Where a sensor has two sets of switching contacts, both
sets of switching contacts may be considered to be separate
intrinsically safe circuits. Where the two circuits are separate
intrinsically safe circuits, the user shall ensure segregation of
the external cabling between the two circuits is maintained
during installation and either type A or type B cable as defined
in clause 9.5.2 & 9.5.3 of IEC 60079-25 : 2010 is used.
UUCSA Cl I/II/Ill Div 1/2 Only
B1. CAUTION - KEEP ENCLOSURE TIGHTLY CLOSED WHEN
IN OPERATION
B2. All models do not require a conduit seal to be installed
(exception WLRT - at least one of the threaded entries is to be
sealed within 50 mm from the threaded connection).
B3. External earthing is via the mounting or entry threads. Models
with option -E are provided with an earth wire connected to the
metallic housing.
B4. A supplementary 7A fuse is to be installed in every incoming
supply line for the device (per the NEC/CEC).
B5. For field-wireable type W models with conduit entry through
the lid, conduit unions are recommended for ease of
installation of glanding.
B6. For all field-wireable models, wiring size to be between 12AWG
and 28AWG with copper conductors. Insulation temperature